

Inside Windows® 2000 Server
1562059297
William Boswell

Copyright© 2000 by New Riders Publishing

Warning and Disclaimer: Every effort has been made to make this book as complete and accurate as possible, but no warranty or fitness is implied. The information is provided on an as-is basis. The authors and New Riders Publishing shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damages arising from the information contained in this book or from the use of the discs or programs that may accompany it.

Misprint	Correction
Page 186 "Adding or Changing CPU" Section	This section applies to Windows NT 4.0 and not Windows 2000. The section therefore must be deleted.
Page 258, TCP Port 3286	should be: TCP Port 3268
Page 493, FSMORoleHolder FSMORoleMaster	should be: fSMORoleOwner fSMORoleOwner
Page 494, You can easily load the console as follows: Procedure 8.3 Loading the Standard AD Management Console	here's more information: You can only continue to Procedure 8.3 if the Active Directory Schema snap-in is available. If not, you must install it. To do so: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Double-click adminpak.msi (from the i386 folder of the Windows 2000 server installation CD) You can now continue with Procedure 8.3
Page 186, <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Internet. This special group destination identifies primary and backup domain controllers. 	should be: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Domain. This special group destination identifies primary and backup domain controllers.
Page 416, In figure 7.13, the domain controller named PHX-DC-01 hosts the following replicas: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Read-write replica of dc=Company, dc=com • Read-only replica of dc=Office, dc=Company, dc=com 	should be: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Read-only replica of dc=Branch, dc=Office, dc=com
Page 447, lines: 2,5,7,12 LA-DC-01	should be LA-DC-02

This errata sheet is intended to provide updated technical information. Spelling and grammar misprints are updated during the reprint process, but are not listed on this errata sheet.